
 

 

DEPARTMENT OFFICERS 2022-2023 

 
COMMANDER 
Ronald “Ron” Mills (4256) 511 Plaza Seville Court #23, Treasure Island, FL  33706 
E-mail: rmills@vfwfl.org    Phone: 727-479-6019 
                                                                                                                  
SR. VICE COMMANDER 
William “Mac” McLucas (7909) 81 Preakness Plaza, Orange Park, FL 32073 
E-mail:mmclucas@vfwfl.org Phone: 904-254-6483 
 

  
JR. VICE COMMANDER 
Glenn Wright (7909) 5867 111th Street, Jacksonville, FL  32244 
E-mail: gwright@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-536-4802                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
 
 
ADJUTANT/QUARTERMASTER 
Eugene “Gene” Perrino Sr. (8189) 543 NE Sanchez Avenue, Ocala, FL 34470 
E-mail: gperrino@vfwfl.org  Phone: 352-622-5126 

 
JUDGE ADVOCATE 
Glen Tilley (7909) 22 Surfcrest Street, Saint Augustine, FL  32080 
E-mail: gftilley@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-460-9345 
                                                                                      
SURGEON   
Kevin “Scott” Hice (12204) 431 Alonzo Drive, Crestview, FL  32536 
E-mail: shice1@cox.net Phone: 850-305-0064 
 

 

CHAPLAIN 
Harry Seiler (7909) 6602 Dove Creek Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32244 
E-mail: chaplain@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-470-9074 

 
IMMEDIATE PAST STATE COMMANDER 
Danette “Dani” Hernandez (7909) 3294 Lake Effie Court North, Jacksonville, FL 32277 
E-mail: dhernandez@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-553-0955 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                
STATE INSPECTOR 
Donald “Don” Bult (11406) 1941 B Duckwater Drive, Middleburg, FL 32068  
E-mail: inspector@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-529-8869 

 
CHIEF OF STAFF 
Ova “Ed” Moody (4364) 34005 Azalea Drive North, Pinellas Park, FL  33781-2600 
E-mail: ebige133@yahoo.com   Phone: 727-251-7920                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 
NATIONAL COUNCIL MEMBER 
Kenneth “Ken” Corr (10097) 12181 Lucca Street #101, Fort Myers, FL  33966 
E-mail: kcorr@vfwfl.org Phone: 239-603-2785                           
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